
Ratio of Income in 1999 to Poverty

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census. STF4 PCT Tables 2000 PCT141
NOTE: Data based on a sample. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, 
nonsampling error, and definitions see  http://factfinder.census.gov/home/en/datanotes/expsf4.htm. 

All individuals below 125% of poverty level White, African American, Hispanic or Latino 

Community Total White White 
%125

African 
American

African 
American

%125

Hispanic 
or Latino

Hispanic or 
Latino%125

5,184 288 5.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Albertson CDP
1,971 123 6.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Atlantic Beach village
23,455 833 3.55% 518 2.21% 285 1.22%Baldwin CDP
8,147 348 4.27% 23 0.28% 37 0.45%Baldwin Harbor CDP
2,408 260 10.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Barnum Island CDP
1,006 39 3.88% 0 0.00% 8 0.80%Baxter Estates village
2,251 69 3.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Bay Park CDP
7,110 361 5.08% 0 0.00% 67 0.94%Bayville village
2,157 57 2.64% 0 0.00% 55 2.55%Bellerose Terrace CDP
1,173 17 1.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Bellerose village
16,441 600 3.65% 0 0.00% 42 0.26%Bellmore CDP
16,543 690 4.17% 0 0.00% 102 0.62%Bethpage CDP
2,146 64 2.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Brookville village
5,247 247 4.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Carle Place CDP
6,164 374 6.07% 0 0.00% 76 1.23%Cedarhurst village
445 64 14.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Centre Island village
262 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Cove Neck village

2,272 54 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%East Atlantic Beach CDP
995 4 0.40% 104 10.45% 0 0.00%East Garden City CDP

6,842 96 1.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%East Hills village (part)
19,565 558 2.85% 163 0.83% 55 0.28%East Massapequa CDP
37,501 1,587 4.23% 32 0.09% 128 0.34%East Meadow CDP
2,675 113 4.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%East Norwich CDP
10,463 442 4.22% 0 0.00% 28 0.27%East Rockaway village
2,503 44 1.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%East Williston village
32,657 1,494 4.57% 846 2.59% 753 2.31%Elmont CDP
8,401 452 5.38% 0 0.00% 133 1.58%Farmingdale village
2,318 178 7.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Floral Park village (part)
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13,667 498 3.64% 0 0.00% 25 0.18%Floral Park village (part)
4,508 122 2.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Flower Hill village
29,342 1,995 6.80% 0 0.00% 129 0.44%Franklin Square CDP
43,783 2,224 5.08% 1,687 3.85% 3,866 8.83%Freeport village
7,554 143 1.89% 0 0.00% 78 1.03%Garden City Park CDP
3,974 278 7.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Garden City South CDP
21,662 576 2.66% 0 0.00% 7 0.03%Garden City village (part)
26,622 1,854 6.96% 696 2.61% 1,154 4.33%Glen Cove city
4,625 171 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Glen Head CDP
3,480 166 4.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Glenwood Landing CDP (pa
2,824 69 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Great Neck Estates village
1,117 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Great Neck Gardens CDP
6,340 493 7.78% 0 0.00% 125 1.97%Great Neck Plaza village
9,540 619 6.49% 0 0.00% 216 2.26%Great Neck village
1,961 47 2.40% 0 0.00% 3 0.15%Greenvale CDP (part)
573 25 4.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Harbor Hills CDP

1,413 60 4.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Harbor Isle CDP
56,544 2,568 4.54% 5,820 10.29% 5,160 9.13%Hempstead village
4,076 97 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Herricks CDP
485 20 4.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Hewlett Bay Park village

7,060 416 5.89% 0 0.00% 47 0.67%Hewlett CDP
1,269 47 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Hewlett Harbor village
494 6 1.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Hewlett Neck village

41,260 1,805 4.37% 64 0.16% 321 0.78%Hicksville CDP
9,325 651 6.98% 639 6.85% 709 7.60%Inwood CDP
4,732 509 10.76% 0 0.00% 143 3.02%Island Park village
12,984 524 4.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Jericho CDP
1,215 30 2.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Kensington village
5,076 303 5.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Kings Point village
2,797 45 1.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Lake Success village
5,607 74 1.32% 317 5.65% 35 0.62%Lakeview CDP
1,873 78 4.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Lattingtown village
2,046 39 1.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Laurel Hollow village
6,522 582 8.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Lawrence village
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53,063 1,992 3.75% 36 0.07% 194 0.37%Levittown CDP (part)
2,781 82 2.95% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Lido Beach CDP
3,521 202 5.74% 0 0.00% 186 5.28%Locust Valley CDP
35,462 2,802 7.90% 587 1.66% 944 2.66%Long Beach city
19,885 1,035 5.20% 0 0.00% 338 1.70%Lynbrook village
498 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Malverne Park Oaks CDP

8,993 168 1.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Malverne village
8,362 239 2.86% 211 2.52% 82 0.98%Manhasset CDP
3,661 91 2.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Manhasset Hills CDP
6,138 358 5.83% 0 0.00% 214 3.49%Manorhaven village
22,652 683 3.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Massapequa CDP
17,499 438 2.50% 0 0.00% 7 0.04%Massapequa Park village
891 45 5.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Matinecock village

22,764 664 2.92% 0 0.00% 23 0.10%Merrick CDP
757 26 3.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Mill Neck village

19,219 868 4.52% 0 0.00% 302 1.57%Mineola village (part)
2,632 60 2.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Munsey Park village
3,390 155 4.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Muttontown village
13,298 1,214 9.13% 1,041 7.83% 1,487 11.18%New Cassel CDP
5,548 303 5.46% 0 0.00% 116 2.09%New Hyde Park village (part
3,974 237 5.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%New Hyde Park village (part
20,079 1,049 5.22% 11 0.05% 104 0.52%North Bellmore CDP
4,301 70 1.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%North Hills village
655 7 1.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%North Lynbrook CDP

19,152 698 3.64% 0 0.00% 49 0.26%North Massapequa CDP
11,844 455 3.84% 0 0.00% 20 0.17%North Merrick CDP
14,542 454 3.12% 0 0.00% 7 0.05%North New Hyde Park CDP
15,789 342 2.17% 300 1.90% 89 0.56%North Valley Stream CDP
12,156 398 3.27% 0 0.00% 19 0.16%North Wantagh CDP
32,733 1,333 4.07% 0 0.00% 321 0.98%Oceanside CDP
5,400 277 5.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Old Bethpage CDP
2,182 64 2.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Old Brookville village
3,543 125 3.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Old Westbury village (part)
699 9 1.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Old Westbury village (part)
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6,826 591 8.66% 0 0.00% 155 2.27%Oyster Bay CDP
2,184 69 3.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Oyster Bay Cove village
9,199 286 3.11% 0 0.00% 8 0.09%Plainedge CDP
25,637 1,073 4.19% 0 0.00% 52 0.20%Plainview CDP
971 17 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Plandome Heights village
838 13 1.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Plandome Manor village

1,272 57 4.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Plandome village
1,520 236 15.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Point Lookout CDP
15,194 796 5.24% 33 0.22% 370 2.44%Port Washington CDP
2,736 175 6.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Port Washington North villa
443 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Remainder of Oyster Bay to

24,573 921 3.75% 293 1.19% 481 1.96%Rockville Centre village
15,854 251 1.58% 2,155 13.59% 788 4.97%Roosevelt CDP
1,220 31 2.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Roslyn Estates village
310 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Roslyn Harbor village (part)
690 32 4.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Roslyn Harbor village (part)

6,295 244 3.88% 0 0.00% 67 1.06%Roslyn Heights CDP
2,585 103 3.98% 0 0.00% 27 1.04%Roslyn village
1,074 36 3.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Russell Gardens village
439 7 1.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Saddle Rock Estates CDP
791 29 3.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Saddle Rock village

12,301 509 4.14% 0 0.00% 134 1.09%Salisbury CDP
2,761 147 5.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Sands Point village
5,066 220 4.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Sea Cliff village
15,791 814 5.15% 0 0.00% 50 0.32%Seaford CDP
5,050 18 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Searingtown CDP
15,061 524 3.48% 0 0.00% 35 0.23%South Farmingdale CDP
1,578 28 1.77% 34 2.15% 14 0.89%South Floral Park village
3,188 114 3.58% 18 0.56% 0 0.00%South Hempstead CDP
5,638 297 5.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%South Valley Stream CDP
1,940 48 2.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Stewart Manor village
18,544 480 2.59% 0 0.00% 20 0.11%Syosset CDP
2,595 122 4.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Thomaston village
23,011 936 4.07% 980 4.26% 887 3.85%Uniondale CDP
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4,148 95 2.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%University Gardens CDP
1,809 25 1.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Upper Brookville village
36,394 1,361 3.74% 135 0.37% 223 0.61%Valley Stream village
18,971 529 2.79% 0 0.00% 63 0.33%Wantagh CDP
18,707 717 3.83% 115 0.61% 241 1.29%West Hempstead CDP
14,263 860 6.03% 97 0.68% 483 3.39%Westbury village
7,261 227 3.13% 0 0.00% 80 1.10%Williston Park village
9,010 313 3.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Woodbury CDP
16,447 806 4.90% 0 0.00% 52 0.32%Woodmere CDP
842 3 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%Woodsburgh village
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